in this objective since the amount of available timber is able to absorb any downward pressure. Clearly,
disturbance forest cover requirements within the Goat Management zone are not constraining timber supply.

In the Base Case, minimum retention levels for these zones are set at 50%; i.e. the amount of area in the net
harvestable land base cannot fall below the 50% retention level.  The sensitivity to this assumption was
tested by arbitrarily adjusting minimum retention levels by +/- 10%.  The timber supply is insensitive to
changes in this objective. The levels (+/- 10%) minimum forest cover requirements within the Goat
Management zone are not constraining timber supply and the impacts on availability were so insignificant
that they could not be depicted graphically.

7.9 Summary of Sensitivity Issues

Table 7.9 provides a summary of the impacts of the sensitivity issues explored in this section.  Impacts,
represented as percentages, are only listed where the results differed from the Base Case by more than
0.5%.  Impacts shown represent aggregate differences over the periods indicated, and are rounded to the
nearest percentage value.

Table 7.9.  Sensitivity analyses – summary of percentage impacts

250500 yrs 1-5

225500 yrs 6-10 Base Case Net Harvest (cubic meters/year)

217500 yrs 11-250

Issue Tested Sensitivity Impact

Adjust THLB + 3 235 ha +10

 -3 235 ha -10

Adjust existing VDYP yields +10% +3

 -10% -3

Adjust TIPSY yields +10% +7

 -10% -7

Alter minimum harvest age +10 years -6(1)
(1) years 21-100 -10 years 0

Alter regeneration delay +1 year -1

 - 1 year +1

Alter IRM disturbance % +5% 0

 -5% <1%

Alter VQO disturbance levels Minimum -1

 Maximum +1

Alter goat disturbance levels +5% 0

 -5% 0

Alter goat retention levels +10% 0

 -10% 0

In summary, these sensitivity analyses demonstrated that inventory and stand yield factors do affect Base
Case timber availability and harvest levels. Factors which affect the timing of second growth stands
(minimum harvest age and regen delay) also have an effect, although less pronounced.  Conversely, forest
cover constraints have a relatively minor impact on availability, and on the even-flow timber supply.